
o*X"r"-
.,o rtnurtrt -q

\fl/
.4[.45 RURAL HOUSTNG &

MORTGAGE FINANCE LTD.

.flAF RURAT HOUSING & MORTGAGE FINANCE LTO.
REGISTEREO OFFICE:4N FLOOR, NARAYAN CHAMBERS, S/H. PATANG HOTEI,

ASHRAM ROAD, AHMEOAEAD _ 380 OO9,

CONTACT PERSON: MR. BHARAT J. BHATT, MOBILE NO.97141 99018,
E-Auction Sale Notice of the lmmovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of the Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security
lnterest Act,2002 readwith proviso to Rule8(6)ofthe Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules,2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general

and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the secured creditor
i.e. !fi.AF Rural Housing & Mortgage Finance Ltd. The physical possession of which has been taken by the authorized officer of lfr.A, Rural

Housing & Mortgage Finance Ltd. in the Loan Account No. 1038 with a right to sale the same on "As is whot is, As is wherc is, dnd whdtever
Thete is without qny RecouEe Bosit'lot rcalization of company's dues.

1. BORROWER/S & GUARANTOR/S NAME & ADDRESS

2. TOTAL DUE + INTEREST

1. DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERIY
2. A/C NO. FOR DEPOSITING EMD / OTHER AMOUNT

1. SUOHAMANI BABU THACHAR (APPLICANT)

HAVING ADDRESS AT: B/13, GOKUL FLAT, NEAR CADILA BRIOGE,

GHODASAR, AHMEDABAD - 38OOO8, GUJARAT.

2. BAEUBHAI KUTANBHAI MADRASI (CO.APPLICANT)

HAVING ADDRESs AT:B/13, GOKUL FLAT, NEAR CADILA ERlDGE,

GHODAsAR, AHMEDABAO - 38OOO8, GUIARAT

3. VISHNUBHAI AMBARAM PRA'APATI (GUARANTOR)

HAVING ADDRESS AT. 3/A, SHREEJI PARK SOCIETY, B/S. NARSHINH

NAGAR. LAMBHA, OPP. BALIYA DEV MANDIR, TA. DASCROI,

AHIV]EDABAD - 382405, GUJARAT.

4.AMOUNT Rs.5,17,013.00/- AS PER DEMAND NOTICE DATED

17 /12/2022 + INTEREST TILL THE DATE Or REALIZATION AND COST,

CHARGES AND OTHER EXPENSES.

ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY BEARINO
FLAT NO.F/203 ADMEASURINC 63.47 SQ. MTRS. IN THE SCHEME
KNOWN AS 'TANKAR - II RESIDENCY" SITUATED AT REVENUE
suRvEY NO.t052, r052/l TO 4, 1055, 1122, FNAL PLOT NO.3l +
33/I + 43 OF T.P.S, 87 (VATVA . VINZOL). AT VATVA. TA.
DASKROI, IN THE REGISTRATION DISTRICT & SUB DISTRICT OF
AHMEDABAD, CUJARAT..

30807947776
STATE BANK OF INDIA

s8rN0002628
380002006
Ashram Road, Ahmedabad.

2. ACCOUNT NO.

BANK NAME
tFSC CODE

MICR CODE

BRANCH NAME

1. RESERVE PRICE

2. EMD OF THE PROPERTY

1. DATE & TIME OF E.AUCIION
2. LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF EMD
3. DATE & TIME OF THE PROPERTY INSPECTION

1. RESERVE PR|CE (rN rNR):

RS.10.25,OOO/- (RUPEES TEN LAKHS TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND ONLY)

2. EMD AMOUNT (IN INR):

RS. 1,02,500/- (RUPEES ONE LAKH TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED

ON LY)

1) E-AUCTION o(r* $loal2o24 11:00 AM TO 01:00 PM WITH

FURTHER EXTENSION OF 5 MINUTES

2) |-AST DATE OF SUBMTSSTON OF EMD Wrr{ KYC l4l0al2024
- TILL 05:00 PM

3) DATE OFTNSPECTTON:ON 13/08/2024 - BETWEEN 10:00AM TO

05:00 PM IST

STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER THE SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2
The Eorrowers / Co-Borrowers / Guarantors are hereby notify to pay the sum as mentioned in the demand notice along with up to date interest and

ancillary expenses before the date of e-auction, failing which the property will be auctioned / sold and balance dues, if any, will be recovered with
interelt and cost.

For further detailed terms and conditions of Sale, please refer to the link https://sodoesi.oudiontigearet also available at EAt RURAL HOUSING

& MORTGAGE FINANCE LTD, website i.e. rttps://www.mrhmfl.co.in/soidesi-notices.html,

Place: Ahmedabad -fi.4' RURAT E FINANCE LTD.

u

Datettsl07l2024 f

Regd. Otfice : .Or +91 (O) 079 41tO 6500 / 733

4th Floor, Narayan Chambers, B/h. Patang Hotel, @ www.mrhmfl.co.in

Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380009. :-i mrhmfl@mas.co.in

CIN : U74900GJ2007PLC051383

Greot
Plqc€
To
Work

APPENDTX - rV-A ISEE PROVTSO TO RULE 8 {6)l
SALE NOT!CE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES



-.r2("roi rrnnut ?

\fl/ sA-s HURAL HOUSTNG &

MOBTGAGE FINANCE LTD.

The intending bidders are advised to visit the Branch and the properties put up on Auction, and obtain necessary information regarding
charges, encumbrances. The purchaser shall make his own enquiry and ascertain the additional charges, encumbrances and any third party
interestsandsatisfyhimself/herself/itselfinall aspects thereto. All statutory d ues like property taxes, electricity d ues and any other dues,
if any, attached to the property should be ascertained and paid by the successful bidder(s) / prospective purchaser(s). fhe bidde(s) /
prospective purchaser(s) are requested, in their own interest, to satisfy himself / herself / itself with regard to the above and the other
relevant details pertaining to the above mentioned property / properties, before submitting the bids.

Terms & Conditions of Online Tender / Auction:-

1) The auction sale shall be "online e-auction" bidding through website https://soiaesi.ouctiontigeLnet on the dates as mentioned in
the table above with further Extension of 5 Minutes.

2) The interested bidders are required to register themselves with the portal and obtain login lD and Password well in advance, which is
mandatory for e-bidding, from auction service provider M/s. E-Procurement Technologles Ltd. (Auction Tiger) Ahmedabad (Contact

Person: Mr. Ram Sharma, Cell No.80O0O 23297, Email: ramprasad@auctointiger.net, Email: support@auctiontiter.net), Please note
that, Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from their registered mobile number only.

3) The intending purchaser / bidder is required to submit amount of the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) by way of Demand Draft/PAY
ORDER drawn on any nationalized or scheduled Commercial Bank in favor ol "fiAF RuRAL HoUslNG & MoRTGAGE FINANCE LTo."

PAYABLE AT PAR / AHMEDAEAO OT NEFT / RTGS iN thE ACCOUNT Ot,,fiA,* RURAI HOUSING & MORTGAGE FINANCE ITD."; ACCOUNT

NO.30807941U6; BANK NAME: STATE BANK OF INDIA; IFSC CODE| S81N0002528, MICR CODE:380002006; BRANCH: Ashram Road,

Ahmedabad; on or before date and time mentioned above. (Please refer to the details mentioned in table above) and register their
name at https://sotoesi.ouctiontiqet.net and get user lD and password free of cost and get training on e-Auction from the service
provider. After their Registration on the web-site, the intending purchaser/bidder is required to get the copies of the following
documents submit {1. Copy of the NEFT / RTGS challan / oo copy I Pay order; 2. Copy of PAN Card and 3. Copy of proof of address
(Passport, DrivinE License, Voter's l-Card or Aadhar Card, Ration Card, Electricity 8ill, Telephone Bill, Registered Leave License

Agreement)) on the website before or by the last date of submission of the EMD(s) as mentioned in the table above and also submit
hard copy thereof at the Branch mentioned hereinabove.

4) Bid must be accompanied with EMD (Equivalent to 10% of the Reserve Price) by way of Demand Draft / Pay order in favour of "S.AF
RURAL HOUSING & MORTGAGE FINANCE LTD.,, PAYABTE AT PAR / AHMEDABAD OT NEFI / RTGS iN thE ACCOUNT Of 

.,!fr&3 RURAI. HOUSING

& MORTGAGE FINANCE LTD.,,; ACCOUNT NO.30807941176; BANK NAME: STATE EANK OF INDIA; IFSC CODE: SBINOOO2528; MICR CODE:

380002006; ERANcH: Ashram Road, Ahmedabad on or before date and time mentioned above.

5) Bids that are not filled up or Bids received beyond last date will be considered as invalid Bid and shall be summarily rejected. No

interest shall be paid on the EMD. Once the bid is submitted by the Bidder, same cannot be withdrawn. lf the bidder does not
participate in the bid process, EMD deposited by the Bidder shall be forfeited without further recourse. However, EMD deposited by

the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded without interest.

6) The bid price to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price along with increment value of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand Only)

and the bidder shall further improve their offer in multiple of Rs.1,000/- (Rupees One Thousand Only). The property shall not be sold

below the Reserve Price set by the Authorized Officer.

7) The successful bidder is required to deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD) immediately but not later than next working day

by Demand Draft drawn in favour of "trfl$,! RURAL HOUSING & MORTGAGE FINANCE LTD." PAYABIE AT PAR / AHMEDABAD or NEFT /
RTGS in the account of "Jm.A, RURAT- HOUStNG & MORTGAGE FINANCE LTO."; ACCOUNT NO.30807941176; BANK NAME:sTATE BANK Ot
tNOtA; tFSC CODE: SBtNOOO2528; MtCR CODE:380002006; ERANCH: Ashram Road, Ahm€dabad and the balance amount of sale price shall

be paid by the successful bidder within 15 days from the date of confirmation of sale by the Company. The EMD as well as Sale Price

paid by the interested bidders shall carry no interest. The deposit of EMD or 10% of sale price, whatever may be the case shall be

forfeited by the Company, if the successful bidder fails to adhere to terms of sale or commits any default.

8) On compliance of terms of Sale, Authorized officer shall issue'Sale Certificate' in favour of highest bidder. AII the expenses related to

stamp duty, registration charges, conveyance, TDS etc. to be borne by the purchaser,

9) Company does not take any responsibility to procure permission / NOC from any authority or under any other law in force in respect of
property offered or any other dues i.e. outstanding water / electricity dues, property tax or other charges, if any.

10) The successful bidder shall bear all expenses including pending dues of any Development Authority, if any / taxes / utility bills etc. to

the Municipal Corporation or any other authority / agency and fees payable for stamp duty / registration fees etc, for registration of

the Sale Certificate

Regd. Otf ice :

4th Floor, Narayan Chambers, B/h. Patang Hotel,

Ashram Boad, Ahmedabad - 380009.

CIN : U749q,GJ2007PLC051383

@ +91 (O)079 4110

@ www.mrhmfl.co.in

Greot
Ploce
to
Work
Certiiled

!

z

tt- mrhmfl@mas.co.in



Ja[As RUBAL HOUSTNG &

MORTGAGE FINANCE LTD

12) The Authorized Officer reserves the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any or all the offers / bids or adjourn / cancel the
sale without assigning any reason or modify any terms of sale without any prior notice. The immovable property shall be sold to the
highest bidder, However, the Authorized Officer reserves the absolute discretion to allow inter-se bidding, if deemed necessary.

13) To the best of its knowledge and information, the Company is not aware of any encumbrances on the property to be sold except of the
Company. However, interested bidders should make their own assessment of the property to their satisfaction. The Company does
not in any way guarantee or makes any representation with regard to the fitness / title of the aforesaid property. For any other
information, the Authorized Officer shall not be held responsible for any charge, lien, encumbrances, property tax or any other dues to
the Government or anybody in respect of the aforesaid property.

14) Further interest will be charged as applicable, as per the loan documents on the amount outstanding in the notice and incidental
expenses, costs, etc. is due and payable till its actual realization.

15) The notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) / Mortgago(s) to remain present personally at the time of sale and they can bring the
intending buyer / purchasers for purchasing the immovable property as described hereinabove, as per the particulars of the Terms and

conditions of sale.

16) Online E-auction participation is mandatory in the auction process by making application in prescribed format which is available along-
with the offer / tender document on the website. Bidders are advised to go through the website fittp s://sorfoesi.oudiontiget.net lot
detailed terms and conditions of auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in e-auction sale proceedings. online
bidding will take place at web-site of organization as mentioned hereinabove, and shall be subjed to the terms and conditions

contained in the tender document. The Tender Document and detailed Terms and Condltions for the Auction may be downloaded
from the website https://sorfoesi.ouctiontiget.net or the same may also be collected from the concerned Branch office of lEA,,
Rural Housing & Mortgage Finance Ltd, A copy of the Bid Form along with the enclosure submitted online (also mentioning UTR

Number) shall be handed over to the Authorized officer - Mr. Bharat J. Bhatt, Mobile No.97141 99018; at E.AF RURAT HOUSING &
MORTGAGE FINANCE LTD., ADDRESS : 4rH FIOOR, NARAYAN CHAMBERS, B/H. PATANG HOTEI. ASHRAM ROAD, AHMEDABAD - 380

009 on or before date and time mentioned above, (Please referto the details mentioned in table above).

17) The property shall be sold on "As is whot is Bosis", "As is where is Bosis" dnd "whotever There is without ony Recourse gqsis"

condition and the intending bidder should make discreet enquiries as regards encumbrance, charge and statutory outstanding on the
property of any authority besides the Company's charges and should satisfy themselves about the title, extent, quality and quantity of
the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for sale, charges and

encumbrances over the property or any other matter etc. will be entertained after submission of the online bid and at any stage

thereafter. The Company shall not be responsible for anything whatsoever including damages or eviction proceeding, etc. The

intending bidder shall lndemnify the tenants as well as the Company in this regard, The purchaser shall take necessary action for
eviction of tenant / settlement of tenant only in accordance wlth the Law. The Company presses into service the principle of caveat

emptor,

1.8) This publication is also a '30' (Thirty) days' notice to the Borrower / Mortgagor / Guarantors of the above said loan account pursuant

to Rule 6(2), 8(6) and Rule 9 of Security lnterest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, to discharge the liability in full and pay the dues as

mentioned above along vr'ith upto date interest and expenses within 30 days from the date of this notice failing which the Secured

asset will be sold as per the terms and conditions mentioned above. ln case there is any discrepancy between the publications of Sale

noti€e in English and Vernacular newspaper, then in such case the English newspaper will supersede the vernacular newspaper and it

shall be considered as the final copy, th us removing the ambiguity, lf the borrower / mortgagors pays the a mou nt due to the Company,

in full before the date of sale, auction is liable to be stopped. For further details and queries, contact Authorized Officer o{ 4.AF
RURAL HOUSING & MORTGAGE FINANCE I.TD. - MT. BhATAt J. BhAtt, MObiIE NO.97141 99018.

Place: Ahmedabad MORTGAGE FINANCE LTD.

Datetlsl07 /2024

Regd. Otfice : 16r +91 (O) 079 4110 6soo / 733

4th Floor, Narayan Chambers, B/h. Patang Hotel, @ www.mrhmft.co.in

Ashram Fload, Ahmedabad - 380009. r. mrhmfl@mas.co.in

CIN : U74900GJ2007PLC051 383

r"*Xt"
-- \II{H\IFI A

\fl/

SAF

/)

Gredt
Ploce
To
work.
Certified


